Title 10

TELEVISION DISTRICT

Title 10:Television DistrictChapter 10:Television DistrictSections:.010 through .060

<u>Title</u>	<u>Chapter</u>	Section	<u>Heading</u>	Page
10	10	.010	Establishment	10-2
10	10	.020	Title	10-2
10	10	.030	Service plan	10-2
10	10	.040	Boundaries	10-2
10	10	.050	Appointment and election of directors	10-2
10	10	.060	Powers	10-2

Chapter 10 - TELEVISION DISTRICT

.010 Establishment

There is established a nonprofit television district for the entire area of the County.

.020 <u>Title</u>

The television district shall be known as the "Eureka County Television District."

.030 Service plan

The service plan for the County Television District, hereinafter known as the "District," does not contravene any of the criteria enumerated in N.R.S. 308.060(1), and conforms to N.R.S. 308.030(1).

.040 <u>Boundaries</u>

The boundaries of the District shall embrace all of the area lying and being within the boundaries of the County which are serviceable.

.050 Appointment and election of directors

The District shall have a total number of five (5) Directors. The first Directors shall be appointed by the Eureka Board of County Commissioners; thereafter, Directors shall be elected from qualified electors residing within the District.

.060 Powers

- A. The District shall have all powers necessary to furnish adequate television broadcast coverage within the District boundaries. Said powers shall comprise all those enumerated in N.R.S. 318.1192.
- B. The District shall have power to:
 - 1. Acquire television broadcast, transmission and relay improvements;
 - 2. Levy and collect general (ad valorem) taxes on and against all taxable property lying and being within the District in payment for broadcasts supplied by the District as provided in N.R.S. 318.225 and 318.230;
 - 3. The District shall not have the power, in connection with the basic power stated in this section, to borrow money which loan is evidenced by the issuance of any general obligation bonds or other general obligations of the District.

C. In addition, the District shall have all powers allowed under the Nevada Revised Statutes.